

VILLAGE OF ORLAND PARK

14700 S. Ravinia Avenue Orland Park, IL 60462 www.orlandpark.org

Legislation Text

File #: 2018-0123, Version: 0

Title

Centennial Park Aquatic Center Link Seal Replacement/Repair Bid Award #18-007

History

An invitation to bid was issued on February 2nd, 2018 for Centennial Park Aquatic Center Link Seal Replacement & Repair by the Parks & Grounds Department. An addendum to answer questions was posted on February 9th, 2018 with the bid opening on February 16th, 2018. One (1) company submitted a bid. Pricing was requested for the Replacement & Repair of Link Seals at Centennial Park Aquatic Center. The successful low, responsive bidder was Crossroad Construction Inc., of Addison, IL in the amount of \$35,201.00.

Staff recommends awarding the Centennial Park Aquatic Center Link Seal Replacement & Repair bid #18-007 to the low bidder Crossroad Construction, of Addison, IL for a total bid price of \$35,201.00.

This agenda item is being considered by the Parks & Recreation Committee and the Village Board of Trustees on the same night.

Financial Impact

Funds for the Centennial Park Aquatic Center Link Seal Replacement & Repair Bid #18-007 are budgeted and available in the Centennial Pool accounts

Recommended Action/Motion

I move to approve bid #18-007 Centennial Park Aquatic Center Link Seal Replacement & Repair in an amount not to exceed \$35,201.00 to Crossroad Construction Inc., of Addison, IL